

Union Streetscape Site Improvements
City Project No. 2020-009
McGill Project No. 19.01726
Certified Bid Tab

No.	Item	Description	Qty.	Units	Sealand		Ike's Construction	
					Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)	Unit Price (\$)	Item Total (\$)
Base Bid - General Work Items								
1	800	Mobilization (3.0%)	1	LS	\$ 376,000.00	\$ 376,000.00	\$ 360,750.00	\$ 360,750.00
2	801	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 33,300.00
3	SP-01	Vehicular Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 625,917.90	\$ 625,917.90
4	SP-02	Pedestrian Access and Safety	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 122,100.00	\$ 122,100.00
5	SP-03	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 2,037,589.00	\$ 2,037,589.00	\$ 2,200,914.66	\$ 2,200,914.66
6	226	Undercut Excavation	500	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 88.80	\$ 44,400.00
7	607	Variable Asphalt Mill	3,166	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 44,324.00	\$ 6.38	\$ 20,199.08
8	520	Aggregate Base Course	4,834	TN	\$ 66.00	\$ 319,044.00	\$ 49.95	\$ 241,458.30
9	610	S9.5C surface course	828	TN	\$ 115.00	\$ 95,220.00	\$ 98.79	\$ 81,798.12
10	610	I19.0C Intermediate Course	1,150	TN	\$ 95.00	\$ 109,250.00	\$ 88.80	\$ 102,120.00
11	610	B25.0C Base Course	125	TN	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 95.46	\$ 11,932.50
12	610	Variable Asphalt Overlay 1.5"-3"	450	TN	\$ 115.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 106.56	\$ 47,952.00
13	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	185	TN	\$ 590.00	\$ 109,150.00	\$ 692.64	\$ 128,138.40
14	SP-04	18" Concrete Grade Beam	46	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 2,042.40
15	SP-05	6" Concrete Drive Apron/Drive/HC Ramps	326	SY	\$ 95.00	\$ 30,970.00	\$ 138.75	\$ 45,232.50
16	SP-06	4" Concrete Sidewalk and HC Ramps	4,116	SY	\$ 53.00	\$ 218,148.00	\$ 69.93	\$ 287,831.88
17	SP-07	Pavers - Light Duty on 4" Concrete Base	276	SY	\$ 155.00	\$ 42,780.00	\$ 182.04	\$ 50,243.04
18	SP-08	Pavers - Heavy Duty on 6" Concrete Base/HC Ramps	310	SY	\$ 235.00	\$ 72,850.00	\$ 237.54	\$ 73,637.40
19	SP-09	Brick Band on 4" Concrete Base	3,517	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 193,435.00	\$ 36.63	\$ 128,827.71
20	SP-10	Plaza Pavers - Vehicular	230	SY	\$ 225.00	\$ 51,750.00	\$ 226.44	\$ 52,081.20
21	SP-11	Brick Paver Crosswalk	70	SY	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 304.14	\$ 21,289.80
22	SP-12	Stamped Asphalt Crosswalk	400	SY	\$ 188.00	\$ 75,200.00	\$ 187.31	\$ 74,924.00
23	SP-13	2'-6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	159	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 35.52	\$ 5,647.68
24	SP-14	6" Concrete Stand-up Curb	582	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 19,788.00	\$ 21.65	\$ 12,600.30
25	SP-15	8" Concrete Stand-up Curb	3,038	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 78,988.00	\$ 23.87	\$ 72,517.06
26	SP-16	Concrete Landscape Edging	1,013	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,520.00	\$ 20.54	\$ 20,807.02
27	SP-17	6" Concrete Edge Restraint	1,249	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,470.00	\$ 19.98	\$ 24,955.02
28	SP-18	Concrete Edge Restraint to Match Plaza	30	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 89.91	\$ 2,697.30
29	SP-19	Granite Edge Restraint	318	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 16,854.00	\$ 53.28	\$ 16,943.04
30	SP-20	Bronze Sidewalk Trail Markers	1	LS	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00
31	SP-21	Detectable Warning Plate	599	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,980.00	\$ 41.07	\$ 24,600.93
32	SP-22	Metal Handrail at HC Ramps	68	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 182.04	\$ 12,378.72
33	SP-23	Sign Installation	18	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,041.18	\$ 18,741.24
34	SP-24	Salvaged Wayfinding Sign Installation	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 899.10	\$ 899.10
35	SP-25	Bench Installation (Owner Provided)	16	EA	\$ 565.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 2,664.00
36	SP-26	Trash/Recycling Receptacle Installation (Owner Provided)	16	EA	\$ 420.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 2,664.00
37	SP-27	Cigarette Receptacle Installation (Owner Provided)	1	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 166.50
38	SP-28	Reinstall Bike Rack	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 333.00
39	SP-29	Drinking Fountain	1	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,063.15	\$ 9,063.15
40	SP-30	Bollards (Non-lighted)	5	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 7,770.00
41	SP-31	Flag Holder	1	LS	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00
42	SP-32	Horse Hook Art Installation	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,990.00	\$ 9,990.00
43	SP-33	Granite Marker for Surveyor Stone	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00
44	SP-34	Metal Air Vent Replacement	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,220.00
45	1087	4" Thermoplastic Paint - 90 mils	2,010	LF	\$ 1.33	\$ 2,673.30	\$ 1.67	\$ 3,356.70
46	1087	4" Thermoplastic Paint - 120 mils	3,856	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,784.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 7,480.64
47	1087	8" Thermoplastic Paint - 120 mils	1,116	LF	\$ 7.45	\$ 8,314.20	\$ 5.27	\$ 5,881.32

48	1087	24" White Thermoplastic Paint - 120 mils	221	LF	\$ 13.80	\$ 3,049.80	\$ 16.65	\$ 3,679.65
49	1087	Thermoplastic Traffic Arrows and Symbols - 120 mils	39	EA	\$ 138.00	\$ 5,382.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 6,493.50
50	1087	Thermoplastic Compass - 120 mils	1	LS	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,748.02	\$ 9,748.02
51	1205	4" Temporary Paint	3,856	LF	\$ 0.68	\$ 2,622.08	\$ 0.83	\$ 3,200.48
52	1205	8" Temporary Paint	1,116	LF	\$ 1.12	\$ 1,249.92	\$ 1.39	\$ 1,551.24
53	1205	24" Temporary Paint	221	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,591.20	\$ 8.88	\$ 1,962.48
54	1205	Temporary Paint Traffic Arrows and Symbols	38	EA	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,964.00	\$ 94.35	\$ 3,585.30
55	SP-35	Monolithic Retaining Wall	528	LF	\$ 147.00	\$ 77,616.00	\$ 280.83	\$ 148,278.24
56	SP-36	Stone Seat Wall	1	LS	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 29,970.00	\$ 29,970.00
57	SP-37	Concrete Stair w/ Handrails	1	LS	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 21,645.00	\$ 21,645.00
58	SP-38	Concrete Stair and HC Ramp w/ Handrails	1	LS	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 21,090.00	\$ 21,090.00
59	SP-39	Wood Fence Replacement w/Gate	1	LS	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 2,611.83	\$ 2,611.83
60	SP-40	Ornamental Railing Installation	482	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,194.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 8,025.30
61	SP-41	4'x4' Tree Grate	24	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 79,920.00
62	SP-42	Planting Cells	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 130,980.00	\$ 130,980.00
63	SP-43	Regal Prince Oak	11	EA	\$ 545.00	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 582.75	\$ 6,410.25
64	SP-44	Japanese Zelkova	8	EA	\$ 545.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 427.35	\$ 3,418.80
65	SP-45	Dwarf Japanese Maple	2	EA	\$ 470.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 721.50	\$ 1,443.00
66	SP-46	Rising Sun Redbud	4	EA	\$ 495.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 471.75	\$ 1,887.00
67	SP-47	Espresso Kentucky Coffee Tree	11	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 582.75	\$ 6,410.25
68	SP-48	Wildfire Black Gum	9	EA	\$ 520.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 610.50	\$ 5,494.50
69	SP-49	Skyline Honeylocust	4	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 610.50	\$ 2,442.00
70	SP-50	Dwarf Hinoki Cypress	17	EA	\$ 39.50	\$ 671.50	\$ 57.72	\$ 981.24
71	SP-51	Jewel Box Distylium	4	EA	\$ 39.50	\$ 158.00	\$ 57.72	\$ 230.88
72	SP-52	Treeform Limelight Hydrangea	9	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 116.55	\$ 1,048.95
73	SP-53	Birchleaf Spirea	14	EA	\$ 39.50	\$ 553.00	\$ 53.28	\$ 745.92
74	SP-54	Gem box Inkberry Holly	36	EA	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 1,198.80
75	SP-55	Anna's Magic Ball Arborvitae	55	EA	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 1,831.50
76	SP-56	Virginia Sweetspire	12	EA	\$ 29.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 399.60
77	SP-57	Purple Pixie Loropetalum	6	EA	\$ 39.50	\$ 237.00	\$ 57.72	\$ 346.32
78	SP-58	Chokeberry	72	EA	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 2,397.60
79	SP-59	Witherod Viburnum	79	EA	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,659.00	\$ 33.30	\$ 2,630.70
80	SP-60	Kelsey's Dwarf Red-Osier Dogwood	113	EA	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,373.00	\$ 38.85	\$ 4,390.05
81	SP-61	Feather Reed Grass	71	EA	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,491.00	\$ 35.52	\$ 2,521.92
82	SP-62	Dwarf Fountain Grass	114	EA	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 35.52	\$ 4,049.28
83	SP-63	Palace Purple Heuchera	50	EA	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 35.52	\$ 1,776.00
84	SP-64	Tickseed	75	EA	\$ 4.20	\$ 315.00	\$ 21.09	\$ 1,581.75
85	SP-65	Firewitch Dianthus	123	EA	\$ 4.20	\$ 516.60	\$ 21.09	\$ 2,594.07
86	SP-66	Variegated Liriope	109	EA	\$ 4.20	\$ 457.80	\$ 13.32	\$ 1,451.88
87	SP-67	Liriope	727	EA	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,053.40	\$ 13.32	\$ 9,683.64
88	SP-68	Littleleaf Periwinkle	293	EA	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,230.60	\$ 13.32	\$ 3,902.76
89	SP-69	Creeping Lily Turf	115	EA	\$ 4.20	\$ 483.00	\$ 13.32	\$ 1,531.80
90	SP-70	Annuals	61	SF	\$ 10.50	\$ 640.50	\$ 11.10	\$ 677.10
91	SP-71	Irrigation	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 33,300.00
92	SP-72	Granite Stormwater Flume Installation	1	LS	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,988.00	\$ 11,988.00
93	SP-73	Straw Wattle Protection	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 5,550.00
94	SP-74	Mud Mat Construction Entrance	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 33,300.00
95	SP-75	Silt Sak	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 8,880.00
96	SP-76	Stone Inlet Protection	27	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 5,994.00
97	840	Drop Inlet w/ Frame and Grate	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,773.00	\$ 9,546.00
98	840	Curb Inlet w/ Frame, Grate, and Hood	14	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,523.25	\$ 63,325.50
99	840	Stormwater Manhole	5	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 5,522.25	\$ 27,611.25
100	SP-77	6" Nyoplast Drains	5	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,615.05	\$ 8,075.25
101	SP-78	10" Nyoplast Drains	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,726.05	\$ 1,726.05
102	SP-79	3" Cleanouts	5	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,448.55	\$ 7,242.75
103	SP-80	4" Cleanouts	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,759.35	\$ 1,759.35

104	SP-81	6" Cleanouts	4	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,136.75	\$ 8,547.00
105	SP-82	8" Cleanouts	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,147.85	\$ 4,295.70
106	SP-83	3" SCH 40 PVC Stormwater	278	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 122.10	\$ 33,943.80
107	SP-84	4" SCH 40 PVC Stormwater	94	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,332.00	\$ 124.32	\$ 11,686.08
108	SP-85	6" SCH 40 PVC Stormwater	171	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 14,022.00	\$ 125.99	\$ 21,544.29
109	SP-86	8" SCH 40 PVC Stormwater	65	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 112.39	\$ 7,305.35
110	300	Foundation Conditioning	25	TN	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 66.60	\$ 1,665.00
111	300	Foundation Conditioning Fabric	100	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6.66	\$ 666.00
112	654	Stormwater Trench Repair Surface S9.5C	46	TN	\$ 275.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 172.05	\$ 7,914.30
113	654	Stormwater Trench Repair Intermediate I19.0C	46	TN	\$ 275.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 7,659.00
114	654	Stormwater Trench Repair Base B25.0C	76	TN	\$ 275.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 12,654.00
115	310	15" RCP Class IV NCDOT Utility Cut w/ Flowable Fill	107	LF	\$ 525.00	\$ 56,175.00	\$ 299.70	\$ 32,067.90
116	310	15" RCP Class IV	492	LF	\$ 147.00	\$ 72,324.00	\$ 154.29	\$ 75,910.68
117	310	18" RCP Class IV	153	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 160.95	\$ 24,625.35
118	310	24" RCP Class IV	373	LF	\$ 205.00	\$ 76,465.00	\$ 177.60	\$ 66,244.80
119	310	30" RCP Class IV	623	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 143,290.00	\$ 227.55	\$ 141,763.65
120	310	36" RCP Class IV	32	LF	\$ 385.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 286.38	\$ 9,164.16
121	310	42" RCP Class IV	479	LF	\$ 395.00	\$ 189,205.00	\$ 321.90	\$ 154,190.10
122	WSACC	4' Dia. Sewer MH	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,405.70	\$ 5,405.70
123	SP-87	5' Dia. Doghouse Sewer MH - Flowable Fill Backfill	1	EA	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 8,269.50	\$ 8,269.50
124	SP-88	8" DI Sewer	200	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 136.53	\$ 27,306.00
125	SP-89	8" DI Sewer - Flowable Fill Backfill	15	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 538.35	\$ 8,075.25
126	SP-90	8" PVC Sewer Service	30	LF	\$ 315.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 229.77	\$ 6,893.10
127	SP-91	6" PVC Sewer Service	300	LF	\$ 162.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 153.18	\$ 45,954.00
128	SP-92	4" PVC Sewer Service	700	LF	\$ 157.00	\$ 109,900.00	\$ 100.73	\$ 70,511.00
129	SP-93	4" PVC Sewer Service - Flowable Fill Backfill	10	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 399.60	\$ 3,996.00
130	SP-94	4" PVC Sewer Service - Class A Arch Encasement	150	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 56.78	\$ 8,517.00
131	SP-95	8" Clean-Out with Mini Manhole	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,363.30	\$ 3,363.30
132	SP-96	6" Clean-Out with Mini Manhole	18	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,769.45	\$ 49,850.10
133	SP-97	4" Clean-Out with Mini Manhole	38	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 2,186.70	\$ 83,094.60
134	SP-98	Disconnect and Reconnect Exist Sewer Service	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,264.40	\$ 2,264.40
135	SP-99	Replace Exist. 12" VCP Sewer Main with 12" DIP Sewer Main	120	LF	\$ 325.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 188.70	\$ 22,644.00
136	SP-100	Replace Exist. 8" VCP Sewer Main with 8" DIP Sewer Main	50	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 183.15	\$ 9,157.50
137	SP-101	Concrete Collar	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,569.65	\$ 7,708.95
138	SP-102	16" Ductile Iron Water Line	1600	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 416,000.00	\$ 271.95	\$ 435,120.00
139	SP-103	12" Ductile Iron Water Line	30	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 174.27	\$ 5,228.10
140	SP-104	8" Ductile Iron Water Line	70	LF	\$ 235.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 155.40	\$ 10,878.00
141	SP-105	6" Ductile Iron Water Line	350	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 140.80	\$ 49,280.00
142	SP-106	4" Ductile Iron Water Line	120	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 159.51	\$ 19,141.20
143	SP-107	16" Ductile Iron Water Line - Flowable Fill Backfill	50	LF	\$ 650.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 188.70	\$ 9,435.00
144	SP-108	12" Ductile Iron Water Line - Flowable Fill Backfill	55	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 183.15	\$ 10,073.25
145	SP-109	10" Ductile Iron Water Line - Flowable Fill Backfill	25	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 205.35	\$ 5,133.75
146	SP-110	16" Gate Valve	15	EA	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 14,985.00	\$ 224,775.00
147	SP-111	12" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 4,775.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 7,253.85	\$ 14,507.70
148	SP-112	8" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 4,295.70	\$ 8,591.40
149	SP-113	6" Gate Valve	18	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 4,506.60	\$ 81,118.80
150	SP-114	4" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,295.70	\$ 17,182.80
151	SP-115	12" Gate Valve - Flowable Fill Backfill	2	EA	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,419.80	\$ 4,839.60
152	SP-116	Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 6,882.00	\$ 48,174.00

153	SP-117	Fire Hydrant Assembly with Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,432.00	\$ 12,432.00
154	SP-118	Compact DI Fittings	12500	LB	\$ 13.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 11.38	\$ 142,250.00
155	SP-119	16" Connection to Existing Water System	3	EA	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 8,602.50	\$ 25,807.50
156	SP-120	12" Connection to Existing Water System	1	EA	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,493.50	\$ 6,493.50
157	SP-121	10" Connection to Existing Water System	2	EA	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 6,188.25	\$ 12,376.50
158	SP-122	8" Connection to Existing Water System	3	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 4,784.10	\$ 14,352.30
159	SP-123	6" Connection to Existing Water System	1	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,589.85	\$ 4,589.85
160	SP-124	4" Meter Vault	2	EA	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 38,292.23	\$ 76,584.46
161	SP-125	2" Water Service Tap	61	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 134,200.00	\$ 6,327.00	\$ 385,947.00
162	SP-126	3/4" Water Service Tap	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,189.25	\$ 5,189.25
163	SP-127	2" Copper Water Service Line	1500	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 157,500.00	\$ 107.23	\$ 160,845.00
164	SP-128	3/4" Copper Water Service Line	50	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 58.83	\$ 2,941.50
165	SP-129	2" Water Meter Box	61	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 4,606.50	\$ 280,996.50
166	SP-130	Pressure Reducing Valve in Meter Box	61	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 152,500.00	\$ 3,441.00	\$ 209,901.00
167	SP-131	3/4" Reduced Pressure Backflow Assembly	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,160.50	\$ 12,321.00
168	SP-132	Air Release Valve	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,797.75	\$ 15,595.50
169	SP-133	Temporary 2" Water Service	35	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 5,827.50
170	SP-134	Remove and Abate Exist. 8" AC Water Line	1500	LF	\$ 320.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 61.27	\$ 91,905.00
171	SP-135	Remove and Abate Exist. 8" AC Water Line - Flowable Fill Backfill	50	LF	\$ 650.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 299.70	\$ 14,985.00
172	SP-136	Demo - Concrete Pole Bases / Footings	22	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 505.05	\$ 11,111.10
173	SP-137	Demo - Existing Circuits, Handholes, Electrical Appliances And Concrete Encased Ductbanks	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 35,520.00
174	SP-138	Light Poles Type A	18	EA	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 1,304.25	\$ 23,476.50
175	SP-139	Light Poles Type B	2	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 3,108.00
176	SP-140	Wiring Devices and Appliances	1	LS	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 31,080.00
177	SP-141	Lighted Bollards	8	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 35,520.00
178	SP-142	Exothermic Weld	28	EA	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,324.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 2,331.00
179	SP-143	Intelligent Panel	2	EA	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 1,387.50	\$ 2,775.00
180	SP-144	Wiring 600V Copper #12	28000	LF	\$ 2.80	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 2.83	\$ 79,240.00
181	SP-145	Wiring 600V Copper #10	14000	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 42,700.00
182	SP-146	Wiring 600V Copper #8	15000	LF	\$ 3.35	\$ 50,250.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 50,850.00
183	SP-147	Wiring 600V Copper #6	36000	LF	\$ 4.10	\$ 147,600.00	\$ 4.11	\$ 147,960.00
184	SP-148	Conduit RGS 1"	300	LF	\$ 12.40	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 12.49	\$ 3,747.00
185	SP-149	PVC Schedule 40 1" Conduit	28000	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 98,000.00
186	SP-150	PVC Schedule 40 2" Conduit	2000	LF	\$ 8.85	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 8.88	\$ 17,760.00
187	SP-151	PVC Schedule 40 4" Conduit	9300	LF	\$ 18.50	\$ 172,050.00	\$ 18.59	\$ 172,887.00
188	SP-152	Electrical Trenching	16000	LF	\$ 24.25	\$ 388,000.00	\$ 24.42	\$ 390,720.00
189	SP-153	Announcement Kiosk	1	EA	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 33,300.00
190	SP-154	Light Pole Bases / Footings	26	EA	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 79,300.00	\$ 3,091.35	\$ 80,375.10
191	SP-155	Ground Rod 10' x 3/4"	34	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 188.70	\$ 6,415.80
192	SP-156	Electrical Hand Holes	18	EA	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 25,974.00
193	SP-157	Communication Manholes	6	EA	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 113,220.00
194	SP-158	Fiber Cable	2400	LF	\$ 9.20	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 9.27	\$ 22,248.00
195	SP-159	Service Panel Enclosure and Concrete Pad	1	EA	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,315.00	\$ 18,315.00
196	SP-160	Grounding Electrode Conductors	1	LS	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,103.00	\$ 8,103.00
197	SP-161	Panelboard LP-B2	1	EA	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 14,985.00	\$ 14,985.00
198	SP-162	Temporary Lighting	1	LS	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 79,920.00	\$ 79,920.00
199	SP-163	Concrete Duct Bank Encasement	2500	LF	\$ 262.00	\$ 655,000.00	\$ 264.18	\$ 660,450.00
200	EC	Erosion Control Application Fee/Permit	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00

201	SP-164	Disconnect and Plug Existing Sewer Service	8	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,114.55	\$ 16,916.40
202	SP-165	Plumbing Permit/Fee	65	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 124.32	\$ 8,080.80
203	SP-166	Double Brick Curb Inlet w/ Frame, Grate, and Hood	6	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 7,292.70	\$ 43,756.20
204	WSACC	Temporary Utility Trench Cap S9.5C Asphalt Surface	135	TN	\$ 300.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 172.05	\$ 23,226.75
205	WSACC	Temporary Utility Trench Cap ABC Base	650	TN	\$ 80.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 66.60	\$ 43,290.00
206	654	Permanent Utility Trench Repair I19.0C Asphalt Base	78	TN	\$ 275.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 12,987.00
207	654	Permanent Utility Trench Repair B25.0C Asphalt Base	100	TN	\$ 275.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 166.50	\$ 16,650.00
CONSTRUCTION SUBTOTAL						\$ 11,401,941.90		\$ 11,581,539.53
CONTINGENCY (10%)						\$ 1,140,194.19		\$ 1,158,153.95
TOTAL BASE BID SITE IMPROVEMENTS						\$ 12,542,136.09		\$ 12,739,693.48
A-1	840	Add Alt #1 Curb Inlet w/ Frame, Grate, and Hood	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,271.50	\$ 6,271.50
A-2	310	Add Alt #1 15" RCP Class IV	50	LF	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 157.62	\$ 7,881.00
A-3	SP-77	Add Alt #1 Stone Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 222.00
Total ADD ALTERNATE #1						\$ 12,010.00		\$ 14,374.50
TOTAL SITE IMPROVEMENT COST						\$ 12,554,146.09		\$ 12,754,067.98

This is to certify that the bids tabulated herein were accompanied by a 5% bid bond or certified check and publicly opened and read aloud at 2:00 pm local time on the 28th day of September, 2021, in the City of Concord, Alfred M. Brown Operations Center, 635 Alfred Brown Jr Court SW, Concord, NC 28026

Carrie Cranwill, PLA, EI



1240 19th Street Lane NW
Hickory, North Carolina 28601
License No. C-0459

